The Highland Council

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness

BOX 155
Chris BALLANCE 49 27 98 34 24 4 2
Helen CARMICHAEL 188 93 53 28 9 7 3
George CRUICKSHANK 81 43 40 22 10 11 33
Margaret DAVIDSON 20 118 82 53 31 9 1
Jean DAVIS 79 52 58 49 14 22 6
Matt FRIESS 41 90 27 14 9 9 4
Emma KNOX 91 71 27 11 6 7 7

BOX 156
Chris BALLANCE 21 9 35 14 15 2 0
Helen CARMICHAEL 81 57 30 13 5 5 0
George CRUICKSHANK 59 18 19 10 2 1 15
Margaret DAVIDSON 29 75 39 18 6 4 0
Jean DAVIS 22 25 41 25 6 10 1
Matt FRIESS 6 28 11 11 6 4 2
Emma KNOX 32 15 11 10 4 3 3

BOX 158
Chris BALLANCE 40 17 93 22 20 4 3
Helen CARMICHAEL 59 99 54 41 28 3 4
George CRUICKSHANK 86 24 33 28 9 6 40
Margaret DAVIDSON 107 96 51 31 23 6 2
Jean DAVIS 49 51 54 40 12 39 1
Matt FRIESS 23 84 22 16 9 18 7
Emma KNOX 77 39 28 11 6 10 15

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness_25-05-2017 15:43:22.pdf Created : 25-05-2017 15:43:22



Contest Name :

BOX 159

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

BOX 161

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

BOX 163, 162

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

The Highland Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness

50 32 99 34
70 89 62 54
107 25 31 16
56 92 59 43
56 64 60 53
32 108 23 9
116 31 34 17

43 30 118 47
7 116 57 51
77 45 35 24
221 68 47 46
32 33 48 55
67 93 44 21
76 94 39 20

31 15 37 27

6 106 54 22
56 21 39 11
155 48 24 17
14 33 36 38
18 29 13 11
19 25 18 9

26
25

32
16
12
10

40
60
16
21
27

12

15
17

11

13
31
31

N B OO W

19
13

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness_25-05-2017 15:43:22.pdf Created : 25-05-2017 15:43:22

© N = B



Contest Name :

BOX 164

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

The Highland Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness

7 19 31 11

4 75 28 14
32 16 22 12
143 23 15 10
12 21 21 16
19 30 14 5
22 24 18 6

BOX 166, 165, 167

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

BOX 169

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

11 18 40 19

4 60 25 31
39 20 18 12
109 29 20 13
16 22 38 21
34 28 11 10
26 38 17 6

14 14 45 17
13 23 29 25
48 17 9 9
54 33 21 20
24 23 24 14
42 31 7 5
22 42 11 6

12
10

P W 0 N O

12
16

13
10

OO © ©O© W N o DN

A b~ 00 O

11
11

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness_25-05-2017 15:43:22.pdf Created : 25-05-2017 15:43:22

© b~ B O

ga B N DN



Contest Name :

The Highland Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness

BOX 268, 157, 168, Manual Entry, 160

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

24 21 46 17
14 106 43 14
61 18 37 14
153 54 22 23
17 27 34 37
23 35 24 13
35 32 19 12

PV12 01, PV12 02

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

PV12 03

Chris BALLANCE

Helen CARMICHAEL
George CRUICKSHANK
Margaret DAVIDSON
Jean DAVIS

Matt FRIESS

Emma KNOX

57 34 119 49
120 191 148 89
255 94 89 40
242 202 124 49
128 128 138 79

58 130 38 22
123 75 45 22

41 23 70 39
59 96 75 41
97 39 41 20
116 97 79 39
66 62 52 52
46 81 18 9
80 58 26 7

21
14

13
12

45
24
16
25
16
14
13

26
20

15
13

w w a N

22
12
10

o o ©O© o

34
41
15

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness_25-05-2017 15:43:22.pdf Created : 25-05-2017 15:43:22

14



The Highland Council
Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness

N.B. The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness_25-05-2017 15:43:22.pdf Created : 25-05-2017 15:43:22



