This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

BOX 155	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	49	27	98	34	24	4	2	
Helen CARMICHAEL	188	93	53	28	9	7	3	
George CRUICKSHANK	81	43	40	22	10	11	33	
Margaret DAVIDSON	20	118	82	53	31	9	1	
Jean DAVIS	79	52	58	49	14	22	6	
Matt FRIESS	41	90	27	14	9	9	4	
Emma KNOX	91	71	27	11	6	7	7	

BOX 156	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	21	9	35	14	15	2	0	
Helen CARMICHAEL	81	57	30	13	5	5	0	
George CRUICKSHANK	59	18	19	10	2	1	15	
Margaret DAVIDSON	29	75	39	18	6	4	0	
Jean DAVIS	22	25	41	25	6	10	1	
Matt FRIESS	6	28	11	11	6	4	2	
Emma KNOX	32	15	11	10	4	3	3	

BOX 158	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	40	17	93	22	20	4	3	
Helen CARMICHAEL	59	99	54	41	28	3	4	
George CRUICKSHANK	86	24	33	28	9	6	40	
Margaret DAVIDSON	107	96	51	31	23	6	2	
Jean DAVIS	49	51	54	40	12	39	1	
Matt FRIESS	23	84	22	16	9	18	7	
Emma KNOX	77	39	28	11	6	10	15	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

BOX 159	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	50	32	99	34	26	4	7	
Helen CARMICHAEL	70	89	62	54	25	9	0	
George CRUICKSHANK	107	25	31	16	5	9	47	
Margaret DAVIDSON	56	92	59	43	32	13	5	
Jean DAVIS	56	64	60	53	16	31	3	
Matt FRIESS	32	108	23	9	12	31	5	
Emma KNOX	116	31	34	17	10	8	23	

BOX 161	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	43	30	118	47	40	9	8	
Helen CARMICHAEL	7	116	57	51	60	21	4	
George CRUICKSHANK	77	45	35	24	16	6	101	
Margaret DAVIDSON	221	68	47	46	21	11	4	
Jean DAVIS	32	33	48	55	27	78	4	
Matt FRIESS	67	93	44	21	8	31	9	
Emma KNOX	76	94	39	20	12	9	27	

BOX 163, 162	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	31	15	37	27	15	3	3	
Helen CARMICHAEL	6	106	54	22	17	6	0	
George CRUICKSHANK	56	21	39	11	2	1	25	
Margaret DAVIDSON	155	48	24	17	7	2	1	
Jean DAVIS	14	33	36	38	7	19	1	
Matt FRIESS	18	29	13	11	8	13	2	
Emma KNOX	19	25	18	9	11	8	9	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

BOX 164	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	7	19	31	11	12	2	1	
Helen CARMICHAEL	4	75	28	14	10	5	0	
George CRUICKSHANK	32	16	22	12	5	2	18	
Margaret DAVIDSON	143	23	15	10	7	3	0	
Jean DAVIS	12	21	21	16	8	9	1	
Matt FRIESS	19	30	14	5	3	9	4	
Emma KNOX	22	24	18	6	1	6	9	

BOX 166, 165, 167	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	11	18	40	19	15	6	1	
Helen CARMICHAEL	4	60	25	31	9	8	0	
George CRUICKSHANK	39	20	18	12	5	4	19	
Margaret DAVIDSON	109	29	20	13	10	4	1	
Jean DAVIS	16	22	38	21	12	11	5	
Matt FRIESS	34	28	11	10	5	11	0	
Emma KNOX	26	38	17	6	5	1	11	

BOX 169	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	14	14	45	17	12	3	3	
Helen CARMICHAEL	13	23	29	25	16	10	2	
George CRUICKSHANK	48	17	9	9	5	2	30	
Margaret DAVIDSON	54	33	21	20	13	6	2	
Jean DAVIS	24	23	24	14	10	22	2	
Matt FRIESS	42	31	7	5	5	8	1	
Emma KNOX	22	42	11	6	3	5	5	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

BOX 268, 157, 168, Manual Entry, 160	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	24	21	46	17	21	2	6	
Helen CARMICHAEL	14	106	43	14	14	5	2	
George CRUICKSHANK	61	18	37	14	4	3	23	
Margaret DAVIDSON	153	54	22	23	4	3	0	
Jean DAVIS	17	27	34	37	13	22	4	
Matt FRIESS	23	35	24	13	12	12	5	
Emma KNOX	35	32	19	12	6	10	11	

PV12 01, PV12 02	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	57	34	119	49	45	8	9	
Helen CARMICHAEL	120	191	148	89	24	9	3	
George CRUICKSHANK	255	94	89	40	16	6	49	
Margaret DAVIDSON	242	202	124	49	25	5	7	
Jean DAVIS	128	128	138	79	16	34	4	
Matt FRIESS	58	130	38	22	14	41	7	
Emma KNOX	123	75	45	22	13	15	28	

PV12 03	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	7th	
Chris BALLANCE	41	23	70	39	26	4	5	
Helen CARMICHAEL	59	96	75	41	20	12	0	
George CRUICKSHANK	97	39	41	20	9	8	31	
Margaret DAVIDSON	116	97	79	39	15	3	0	
Jean DAVIS	66	62	52	52	13	23	3	
Matt FRIESS	46	81	18	9	7	18	8	
Emma KNOX	80	58	26	7	9	7	14	

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name:

### Ward 12 - Aird and Loch Ness

N.B. The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.